SPEC SHEET
Rough Terrain Forklift
1,800-5,000kg
KDP18-50UX/
KDP18-35UX4
2
1 WIDE VIEW MAST
The wide view mast delivers excellent visibility of the
load and operator’s forward field of view thus optimising
comfort, safety and productivity.
2 100% DIFFERENTIAL LOCK (2WD)
Powershift transmission with jaw type 100% di�erential
lock, delivers ultimate traction despite the most severe
weather conditions and rough operating surfaces.
3 HIGH GROUND CLEARANCE
Improve up-time by keeping the truck moving, even
in the roughest of applications, due to high ground
clearance and superior manoeuvrability.
22
Features
2
The Yale® UX Rough Terrain Series provides an ideal solution to move loads across rough and uneven
ground conditions, without compromising on performance.
Overview
THE RANGE
The KDP18-50UX range is available in four di�erent capacities,
comprising of two drivetrain options:
 → 2 Wheel Drive
• 1,800KG – KDP18UX
• 2,500KG – KDP25UX
• 3,500KG – KDP35UX
• 5,000KG – KDP50UX
 → 4 Wheel Drive
• 1,800KG – KDP18UX4
• 2,500KG – KDP25UX4
• 3,500KG – KDP35UX4
DESIGN
The Yale UX Rough Terrain series provides the ideal solution
for applications facing challenging terrains. The series delivers
reliability and productivity when it matters most: on-site in harsh